
29 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/28-contined 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

CH 

AK 

AK 

DN 
ON 

ON 
DN 

AK 

AK 
DN 

AK 

DN 

ON 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 

85.23 

85.23 
85.23 

85.23.031 

87.14.059 

Description of Goods 

fibre blend of glass filament and synthetic yarn 
Enamelled wiring wire with a insulation of modified 
polyestermide 
Mineral insulated, copper sheath cable 
"Verowire" self fluxing polyurethane insulated wire 
of diameter 0.15mm (34 AWG) 
Tinned copper, solid or stranded copper wire silicone 
rubber insulated with glass braid and sil icone 
varnished to suit temperature rating 1800C continuous 
sizes 0.3mm2 and sizes larger than 4.0mm2 
Component parts used solely in the manufacture of 
trailer and semi-trailer suspensions, irrespective 
of tariff classification 
APPROVED PARTS 
Cross brace 
Equaliser boss 
Radius rods, adjustable type with screwed end fittings 
Radius rod boss 
Reinforcing hanger 
Rubber bushings, composi te type 
Sideplate 
U-bolts, high tensile, heat treated 
landing legs (excluding caravan parking legs) and pins 

90.13.029 Thermoscope cards for medical use to aid general 
practisioners in the assessment of circulation problems 
in patients 

90.24.011 low cost cup carbonation tester for the checking of 
carbonation in soft drinks 

90.24.011 Mercoid pressure, temperature and level controls 
90.24.011 Penn series 60 flow switches incorporating types F60, 

F61 and F62 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

90.29.000 
92.10.009 

92.12.019 

98.03.099 

98.05.019 
Ref No 99 

Sections 
to XXI 

Penn A25 series warm air limit controls 
Saginomiya temperature and pressure controllers, peculiar 
to use in refrigeration systems 
Endress and Hauser Digital humidi ty and Dewpoint measuring 
equipment viz: Hygrolog WMT 170 and Hygrolog WMY380 only 
Endress and Hauser humidi ty and DewPoint sensors 
Music box movements when declared for use only in making 
toys or musical boxes' 
Sony professional high grade video-cassettes, model BCT-K 
series on condition that the goods are for use solely In 
prof ess i ona 1 broadcas t ing opera t ions 
Artline 440 and 900 components, exclusively for Allflex 
tag pens, namely aluminium barrel, plastic push on cap, 
plastic screw on nozzle and valve consisting of three 
moulded parts and one spring, for making valve controlled 
Allflex tag pens exclusively for Allflex International 
limited, Palmerston North 
lake All-Weather palntstik marker 
lEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES (llDC) 
The following countries are listed as being llDC countries: 
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Burundi, 
Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Federal Islamic 
Republic of Comoros, Dj Ibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, 
Gambia, Revolutionary People's Republ ic of Guinea, 
Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, lao People's Democratic Republic, 
lesotho, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, 
Independant State of Western Samoa, Saotome and Principe, 
Sierra leone, Somalia, Sudan, Togo, Uganda, 
Uni ted Republic of Tanzania, Upper Volta, 
Yemen Arab Republic, Yemen People's Democratic Republic 
Duty concessions for lLDC's have been issued as follows: 
llDC's are afforded duty free access into New Zealand on 
all Tariff items excluding those of Sections XI and XII of 
the Customs Tariff and those Tariff items undermentloned 
Tariff items excluded 
08.10.001 
20.07.101 21C 
20.07.121 21D 
20.07.127 
20.07.151 llC 
20.07.159 
21.07.01838l 
22.03.025 
22.03.027 
22.03.035 
22.03.037 
22.03.041 
22.03.049 
22.05.002 
22.07.008 
22.08.018 
22.08.021 
22.08.029 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Normal Pref. 

5 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free-

Aul Free 

Free 15 

Free 15 

Free 99 

Free 

Free 
Free 

10 

10 
15 

Free 99 

Free 15 

Free 
Free-

99 
99 

20 
15 
10 
10 
20 
20 
20 
32.50 c/l 
38.80 c/l 
50.10 c/l 
59.70 c/l 
94.00 c/l 
$1. 22 c/l 
20.00 c/l 
$16.30/l 
$21.10/1al 
11. 20 c/l 
16.20 c/l 

Ref. 
No. 

Effect! ve 
From To 

580132l 

580136C 
580151G 

580131B 

580079l 

7/85 

1/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

6/88 

6/88 
6/88 

6/88 

3/92 

50ll38J 8/85 6/93 

501246F 9/85 6/93 

560532G 10/85 
560447J 10/85 

560448G 10/85 
560449E 10 / 85 

50ll43E 

501144C 
560462B 

501255E 

560466E 

7/85 

7/85 
10/85 

9/85 

8/85 

560451G 10/85 
480800C 10/85 

9/93 
12/93 

12/93 
12/93 

6/93 

6/93 
12/93 

6/93 

9/93 

12/93 
12/85 

4749 


