## 29 October

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/28-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
ł	85.23	fibre blend of glass filament and synthetic yarn Enamelled wiring wire with a insulation of modified polyestermide	5	Aul Free		580132L	7/85	6/88
	85.23 85.23	Mineral insulated, copper sheath cable ''Verowire'' self fluxing polyurethane insulated wire	Free Free	Free	 15	580136C 580151G	1/85 7/85	6/88 6/88
	85.23.031	of diameter 0.15mm (34 AWG) Tinned copper, solid or stranded copper wire silicone rubber insulated with glass braid and silicone varnished to suit temperature rating 180oC continuous sizes 0.3mm2 and sizes larger than 4.0mm2	Free			580131B	7/85	6/88
	87.14.059		Free	Free	15	580079L	7/85	3/92
		Radius rod boss Reinforcing hanger Rubber bushings, composite type Sideplate U-bolts, high tensile, heat treated Landing legs (excluding caravan parking legs) and pins						
	90.13.029	Thermoscope cards for medical use to aid general practisioners in the assessment of circulation problems in patients	Free	Free	99	501138J	8/85	6/93
	90.24.011	Low cost cup carbonation tester for the checking of carbonation in soft drinks	Free		••	501246F	9/85	6/93
	90.24.011 90.24.011	Mercoid pressure, temperature and level controls Penn series 60 flow switches incorporating types F60, F61 and F62	Free Free		•••	560532G 560447J	10/85 10/85	9/93 12/93
	90.24.011 90.24.011	• • • • •	Free Free			560448G 560449E		
	90.28.009	to use in refrigeration systems Endress and Hauser Digital humidity and Dewpoint measuring equipment viz: Hygrolog WMT 170 and Hygrolog WMY380 only	Free	Free	10	501143E	7/85	6/93
	90.29.000 92.10.009	Endress and Hauser humidity and DewPoint sensors Music box movements when declared for use only in making	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	501144C 560462B	7/85 10/85	6/93 12/93
	92.12.019	series on condition that the goods are for use solely in	Free	Free	99	501255E	9/85	6/93
	98.03.099	professional broadcasting operations Artline 440 and 900 components, exclusively for Allflex tag pens, namely aluminium barrel, plastic push on cap, plastic screw on nozzle and valve consisting of three moulded parts and one spring, for making valve controlled Allflex tag pens exclusively for Allflex International Limited, Palmerston North	Free	Free	15	560466E	8/85	9/93
		Lake All-Weather paintstik marker LEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES (LLDC) The following countries are listed as being LLDC countries: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Burundi, Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Federal Islamic Republic of Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Revolutionary People's Republic of Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, Lao People's Democratic Republic, Lesotho, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, Independant State of Western Samoa, Saotome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Somalia, Sudan, Togo, Uganda, United Republic of Tanzania, Upper Volta, Yemen Arab Republic,Yemen People's Democratic Republic Duty concessions for LLDC's have been issued as follows:	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	5604516 480800C		
	Sections I to XXI	LLDC's are afforded duty free access into New Zealand on all Tariff items excluding those of Sections XI and XII of the Customs Tariff and those Tariff items undermentioned Tariff items excluded 08.10.001 20.07.101 21C 20.07.121 21D 20.07.151 11C 20.07.159 21.07.018 38L 22.03.025 22.03.027 22.03.037 22.03.041 22.03.049 22.05.002 22.07.008 22.08.018 22.08.029		20 15 10 20 20 32.50 c/l 38.80 c/L 50.10 c/L 59.70 c/L \$1.22 c/L \$1.22 c/L \$1.22 c/L \$16.30/L \$21.10/1a 11.20 c/L 16.20 c/L	Ļ			